

The nomination committee's proposal for the Annual General Meeting 2020

The nomination committee proposes that the nomination committee, ahead of the Annual General Meeting 2020, shall be composed of members appointed by the three largest shareholders, as per the last banking day in August, listed in the company's share register kept by Euroclear Sweden AB as well as the chairman of the Board of Directors. The chairman of the Board of Directors shall convene the first meeting of the nomination committee. The member appointed by the largest shareholder shall be appointed as chairman of the nomination committee. If any of the largest shareholders do not wish to appoint a member to the nomination committee, the largest shareholders in turn shall be contacted. If any of the shareholders in turn refrain from appointing a member to the nomination committee composed of at least three members including the chairman of the Board of Directors. If a nomination committee composed of three members (including the chairman) is not obtained after having contacted the eight largest shareholders, the chairman shall continue to contact the shareholders that are next in turn until a nomination committee composed of three members (including the chairman) has been obtained.

If earlier than two months prior to the Annual General Meeting 2020, a shareholder having appointed a member to the nomination committee no longer is among the largest shareholders, the member appointed by such shareholder shall resign and the new shareholder who at such time is among the largest shareholders may appoint a representative. Should a member of the nomination committee before the committee's work is completed and the nomination committee considers it necessary to replace the member, the shareholder that appointed the resigning member shall have the right to appoint a new member, or if the shareholder no longer is among the largest shareholders, the largest shareholder in turn shall have such right. Changes to the composition of the nomination committee shall be announced immediately. The term the "largest shareholders" above refers to such number of the largest shareholders which the chairman of the Board of Directors has contacted in order to obtain a nomination committee in accordance with procedure described in the above paragraph.

The nomination committee's composition ahead of the Annual General Meeting 2020 will be published six months before the General Meeting, at the latest. The representatives of the Nomination Committee shall not receive any remuneration.

The nomination committee shall draw up proposals, on the issues mentioned below, for presentation to and decision by the Annual General Meeting 2020:

- a) proposal of chairman of the Annual General Meeting,
- b) proposal of Board of Directors,
- c) proposal of chairman of the Board of Directors,
- d) proposal of auditor;
- e) proposal of remuneration and other compensation to each member of the Board of Directors and compensation for committee work,
- f) proposal of remuneration to the company's auditor, and
- g) proposal of nomination procedure for the Annual General Meeting 2021.

The nomination committee Stockholm in April 2019 TradeDoubler AB (publ)